
THE GUND COMPANY
MANUFACTURERS & FABRICATORS OF ENGINEERED MATERIAL SOLUTIONS 

w w w . t h e g u n d c o m p a n y . c o m   |    W o r l d  H Q   3 1 4 . 4 9 2 . 4 8 0 0  TCGR 06/2023

Data supplied above are typical values and are not to be considered specification values. All of the information, suggestions and recommendations pertaining to the properties and 
uses of the products herein are based upon tests and data believed to be accurate; however, the final determination regarding suitability of any material described herein for the  
contemplated application, the manner of such use, and whether the use infringes any patents is the sole responsibility of the user. There is no warranty, expressed or implied, including, 
without limitation warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Under no circumstances shall we be liable for incidental or consequential loss or damage.

Item: Polyester Film

Description:

Availability:

Key Characteristics

MD

TD

MD

TD

MD

TD

MD

TD

MD

TD

MD

TD

92 Gauge

300 Gauge

600 Gauge

92 Gauge

300 Gauge

600 Gauge

28,000

30,000

14,500

14,500

150

110

600,000

700,000

1,000

900

16

12

1.4

500

0.32

7

12

15

3.3

3.23

3.0

1017

1017

Tensile Strength psi

Typical ValuesUnits

Dielectric Constant kV/mil

Elongation Break %

Tensile Modulus psi

Yield Strength psi

Tear Strength Initiation g/mil

Propagation g/mil

Specific Heat cal/g/°C

Surface Resistivity Ohn-cm

Dielectric Strength kV/mil

Melting Point °F

Volume Resistivity Ohn-cm

Density --

Polyester film has been specially developed for electrical insulation applications. It combines very high tear resistance with good 
cohesive strength. While the primary application has historically been motor insulation, there are numerous additional insulating 
applications where polyester film would be a good fit.

Fabricated Parts:
The Gund Company custom fabricates insulation materials to the exact specifications and 
drawings specified by our customers.

T E C H N I C A L  D A T A  S H E E T

Polyester Film


