

THE GUND COMPANY

MANUFACTURERS & FABRICATORS OF ENGINEERED MATERIAL SOLUTIONS

Polyester Film

Item:	Polyester Film		
Description:	cohesive strength. While	een specially developed for electrical insulation applications. It combines very high tear resistance with good While the primary application has historically been motor insulation, there are numerous additional insulating polyester film would be a good fit.	
Availability:	Fabricated Parts:	The Gund Company custom fabricates insulation materials to the exact specifications and drawings specified by our customers.	

Key Characteristics	Key Characteristics		
Tarrella Characada	MD	psi	28,000
Tensile Strength	TD		30,000
v: 116	MD	psi	14,500
Yield Strength	TD		14,500
Elawartian Burah	MD	%	150
Elongation Break	TD		110
Tousile Madulus	MD	psi	600,000
Tensile Modulus	TD		700,000
TCharactel Initiation	MD	g/mil	1,000
Tear Strength Initiation	TD		900
Duamanatian	MD	g/mil	16
Propagation	TD		12
Density	Density Melting Point		1.4
Melting Point			500
Specific Heat		cal/g/°C	0.32
	92 Gauge	kV/mil	7
Dielectric Strength	300 Gauge		12
	600 Gauge		15
	92 Gauge	kV/mil	3.3
Dielectric Constant	300 Gauge		3.23
	600 Gauge		3.0
Volume Resistivity		Ohn-cm	1017
Surface Resistivity		Ohn-cm	1017

Data supplied above are typical values and are not to be considered specification values. All of the information, suggestions and recommendations pertaining to the properties and uses of the products herein are based upon tests and data believed to be accurate; however, the final determination regarding suitability of any material described herein for the contemplated application, the manner of such use, and whether the use infringes any patents is the sole responsibility of the user. There is no warranty, expressed or implied, including, without limitation warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Under no circumstances shall we be liable for incidental or consequential loss or damage.